
       FIRST BUKIDNON ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Anahawon, Maramag, Bukidnon 

Tel. No. (088) 828-5014/ Fax No. (088) 828-2139 

fibeco_pbac@yahoo.com 

 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
The FIRST BUKIDNON ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (FIBECO), through its Bids and 

Awards Committee (BAC), invites interested bidders for the following project: 

 

Project 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VEHICLES, KILOWATTHOUR METERS, TEST 
EQUIPMENT/S AND ENGINEERING SOFTWARE  

Qualified 
Bidders 

 Duly licensed Filipino/ Foreign citizens / sole proprietorship; 

 Partnerships duly organized /registered under the laws of the Philippines; 

 Corporations duly organized/ registered  under the laws of the Philippines;  

 Those who have finished within two years from submission of bid  at least two 
contracts similar to the contract put out to bid with the largest contract equivalent to 
at least  50% of the ABC 

Schedule of 
Activities 

Activities Date 

i. Publication, Issuance and Availability of 
Bidding Documents 

 
MAY 25, 2018     

ii. Pre- bid Conference JUNE 4, 2018      1:00 P.M 

 
iii. Submission, Opening and Evaluation of 

Eligibility Forms, Documents and Opening 
of Bid 

 
JUNE 14, 2018 
 

Approved 
Budget Cost 
(ABC) 
(Inclusive of 
VAT) 

 
 

Description 
 

Amount (PhP) 

Amount of 
Bid Docs ( 
non-
refundable) 

Project 1 
 

Utility Vehicles 
 

Lot 1 
Fifteen (15) units utility 
vehicles, pick-up type, 4 
wheel drive, customized 

22,500,000.00 25,000.00 

Lot 2 
Two (2) units Utility Vehicles, 
Van Type  

4,000,000.00 5,000.00 

Lot 3 
One (1) unit Utility Vehicle, 
SUV Type 

2,000,000.00 5,000.00 

Lot 4 
Two (1) units utility vehicles, 
elf  type, 4x4 truck with 
complete accessories 

3,000,000.00 5,000.00 

Lot 5 
Sixty (60) units Motor Cycle, 
4 Stroke, 125 CC 

5,400,000.00 10,000.00 

Lot 6 
Eight (8) units Motor Cycle, 
150 CC 

1,040,000.00 5,000.00 

Lot 7 
One (1) unit utility vehicles, 
pick-up type, 4 wheel drive 

1,500,000.00 
 

`5,000.00 
 

Project 2 
 

Kilowatt Hour Meters 
 

Lot 1 
10,000 Pieces digital Type, 2 
wires, 5-100 amperes CL.0.5 
bottom connected 

15,000,000.00 25,000.00 

Project 3 
 

Test Equipment/s 
 

Lot 1 
One (1) unit Test Equipment, 
oil Di-electric Strength 
Tester 

541,000.00 500.00 

Lot 2 
Two (2) units Test 
Equipment, Load Looker 
Ammeter, 69 KV 

920,000.00 
1,000.00 

 



• 
FIRST BUKIDNON ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Anahawon, Maramag, Bukidnon 
Tel. No. (088) 828-5014/ Fax No. (088) 828-2139 

fibeco_pbac@yahoo.com 

Two (2) units Test 
Lot 3 Equipment, Load Logger 900,000.00 1,000.00 

Test Set 

Project 4 Engineering Software 

One (1) unit Power System 

Lot 1 
Analysis Software (load flow 

2,500,000.00 5,000.00 
simulator, short circuit 
calculator 

Project 1, Lot1 & 4 Not later than Sixty (60) days from receipt of Notice to Proceed 
Project 1 Lot 2,3, Not later than Fifteen (15) days from receipt of Notice to 
5 & 6  Proceed 

Performance Project 2, Lot 1 Not later than Fifteen ( 15) days from receipt of Notice to 
Proceed Schedule 

Project 3, Lot Not later than Fifteen (15) days from receipt of Notice to 
1,2,3,&4 Proceed 
Project 4, Lot 1 Not later than Fifteen ( 15) days from receipt of Notice to 

Proceed 

Bernadeth B. Chavez/Nina Lose! P. Bayona, CPA 
Contact PBAC Secretariat 
Person Mobile No. 0917-721-0342 Tel. No. 0926-844-8869 

Fibeco 12bac@y:ahoo.com 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary 
pass/fail criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 
(RA) 10531 in particular to the Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding for EC's and its 
implementing rules and Regulations. 

FIBECO reserves the right to reject any or all bids without offering any reason, to waive any minor 
defects or informalities therein, and to accept any or all offers or proposals as may be considered most 
responsive and advantageous to the cooperative. It assumes no obligation whatsoever for any 
expenses or loss that may be incurred by the bidder in the preparation of 'ds, nor does it guarantee 
that an award will be ade. 

LOO B. BALASA, CPA 
General Manager 


